
What does "PoE interface (8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)"
mean?
Question

Looking at the new USW-Flex-2.5G-8-PoE switch and don't understand what the following means.

From the specs:

|| || |PoE interface|(8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)|

|| || |Power method|(1) AC power adapter, 54V DC, 3.9A (Not included) (1) PoE+++ (PairA 1, 2+; 3, 6-)(PairB 4, 5+;
7, 8-)|

I understand that an AC power supply is not included.

Add a comment

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago
thanksferstoppen

0 3 Share

• PromotedFinNewsNow

The Artificial Intelligence BOOM Means Continued Strong Demand for This Critical Element
— Pushing Prices Higher!

Learn More financial-news-now.com

Sort by: Search CommentsBest

AutoModerator MOD • 2mo ago •

cobaltjacket • 2mo ago

2 Reply

https://pinoutguide.com/Net/poe_pinout.shtml

thanksferstoppen OP • 2mo ago

Log Inr/Ubiquiti Search in r/UbiquitiSkip to main content

3/16/25, 4:45 AM What does "PoE interface (8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)" mean? : r/Ubiquiti

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/what_does_poe_interface_8_60w_poe_pair_a_1_2_3_6/?rdt=44624 1/5

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/?f=flair_name%3A%22Question%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/?f=flair_name%3A%22Question%22
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/
https://www.reddit.com/user/thanksferstoppen/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://www.reddit.com/user/FinNewsNow/
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://alb.reddit.com/cr?za=xIUqkll027ZTlXZx-8V8ayLryZPY8BEHLSGdN7N2pCYVX-4fhJLQceKKtqAefrp9SiQGSW3jJYRJgA1OJ7ID9cXIJHGjBAujLx5IL9z-nNTaoaJ6USgqLpTsXliiZ_iHjZbVvgTFvZwVTHpxDS2-OaZpItj5MM7O0nxKTMaCPf8n3IeQBMmLQmb3PyleqIeBMP8QoDoJ6xm6uN5LqQCcQjnFard3kIdXiZIiysc-o7K8sCYp_56j3yHHpiQxukqPtTxA4VURpgazQ8vdnCq2hDH7KzsRodGyVc2MxpTYXvpfhephTi5FN4XI2RaBD-4MshpWG3RkbUGtI1CvB0xX0f36iG8GMxTDexxMpc5AA3rBPJpJt_GTwMy7CVXPnnKqyBj19eAD4VwKBMluHSK3x_JBZWC_iSenLhC2fvSp4_0SIL_5606yb3dG8vHwIUimcyZgp9y0e1oJ-isA59Qu5J5ppBrHgBKijEONQfu3XXiz0NypkeIunMs9udC9s2-QGJGg8MmpHyI0NVdpbZHHZ1g1XgOcaG_U3iBH6KSWQM4qi11dM2KCDQ&zp=R5WNCJkyadr6XwFcV1YlX-Ga6CfwiEV9xkSLM6LUU0Q-94UWTBSr_2YWmKcWkTptumxh_qDEWBlLl1eGfyQGgluvLiPCKroHqn-itnnXOxdE_ol6QixvIy-6SRUmDi4JsrLg3J_hgMMS2RzigQ6qhNEzJmlcagxEYOEroEfYjdEdRUXzCcltK8qIo6e1qQ4HB2trtGFupCJAEEyk0w9BoB2XhAsJfk6AEdC1rQj9nKe7qPkla2P7mR4_QCrMVR775ZNJZcZB8qZWzQAQp54Omfes5xSQrUDaNygPS7u4A6lfm26FJFI7UWB26NI4UDqGsGPhdgLsO2nvA2SYYHZX8iSAr7owAuvWQKbM4Hb78DxxQoBcrqwdvvokw9v1WIAEulx_jXsElTdjXwJSp1D0PNAySFQeoQSvyFQVcqdbIP3LRGMKTPYOJdRW1Vj32dLNLy8zz7J-80WE5j6OTIsljjEtbZuw7Wre5kwdcC2B_LrujRbusagBcORdDrkr
https://www.reddit.com/user/AutoModerator/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/comment/m7c22wf/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cobaltjacket/
https://www.reddit.com/user/cobaltjacket/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/comment/m7c2ysc/
https://pinoutguide.com/Net/poe_pinout.shtml
https://www.reddit.com/user/thanksferstoppen/
https://www.reddit.com/user/thanksferstoppen/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/comment/m7c69y4/
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


New to Reddit?
Create your account and connect with a world of communities.

Continue With Phone Number

By continuing, you agree to our User Agreement and acknowledge that you understand the Privacy Policy.

New PoE adapters? 2.5G for PoE+ and 10G for PoE++

109 upvotes ·  36 comments

Lite 8 PoE - how many APs?

3 upvotes ·  11 comments

PoE+ PoE++ and PoE+++ what's next

29 upvotes ·  45 comments

What the heck is Poe+++?!

69 upvotes ·  80 comments

PoE Over 2-Wire Retrofit Extender

5 upvotes ·  7 comments

3 Reply

If I understand what I am looking at...

Why would they spell it out like that in the UI device specs instead of just saying it meets the IEEE
802.3af standard PoE pinout?

Continue With Google

Continue with Email

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

2

r/Ubiquiti • 8 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 5 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

Log InSkip to main content

3/16/25, 4:45 AM What does "PoE interface (8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)" mean? : r/Ubiquiti

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/what_does_poe_interface_8_60w_poe_pair_a_1_2_3_6/?rdt=44624 2/5

https://www.reddit.com/register/
https://www.reddit.com/login/
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i6qbaa/new_poe_adapters_25g_for_poe_and_10g_for_poe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1eaqgpi/lite_8_poe_how_many_aps/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i47eu4/poe_poe_and_poe_whats_next/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1gf1env/what_the_heck_is_poe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i8wnze/poe_over_2wire_retrofit_extender/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Flex 2.5G POE Budget

21 upvotes ·  10 comments

Just a small Enterprise 8 PoE powered Rack

105 upvotes ·  16 comments

What devices require POE+++?

19 upvotes ·  67 comments

Lite 16 PoE : Blocked by STP to prevent a network loop. What's this ?

7 upvotes ·  22 comments

Finally upgraded to PoE+++++++

1.1K upvotes ·  120 comments

New 2.5G Flex PoE - Questions

9 upvotes ·  13 comments

I have added a Flex 2.5G PoE

94 upvotes ·  30 comments

Resurrected the old 10GbE PoE++ XG-6 in prep for the new E7s.

163 upvotes ·  19 comments

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 1 yr. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 5 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 6 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 5 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

3

r/Ubiquiti • 3 mo. ago

Log InSkip to main content

3/16/25, 4:45 AM What does "PoE interface (8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)" mean? : r/Ubiquiti

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/what_does_poe_interface_8_60w_poe_pair_a_1_2_3_6/?rdt=44624 3/5

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i8pbi9/flex_25g_poe_budget/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1bnjny9/just_a_small_enterprise_8_poe_powered_rack/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1gf7m71/what_devices_require_poe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1fnmfqp/lite_16_poe_blocked_by_stp_to_prevent_a_network/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1gft4wz/finally_upgraded_to_poe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1hxg8u8/new_25g_flex_poe_questions/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i9wud8/i_have_added_a_flex_25g_poe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1h6qk8e/resurrected_the_old_10gbe_poe_xg6_in_prep_for_the/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Seeking redemption: I have returned the 2.5G POE.

62 upvotes ·  22 comments

How did I do?

385 upvotes ·  43 comments

Slow WiFi in house

77 upvotes ·  68 comments

Did I do this right? How would you change my network configuration

285 upvotes ·  114 comments

Allow device to be seen across VLANs?

3 upvotes ·  38 comments

Now I need to learn the software side of things

114 upvotes ·  26 comments

Keeping a minimum viable network alive ahead of moving house this week

198 upvotes ·  26 comments

What does exactly "poor wifi experience" really means?

39 upvotes ·  34 comments

r/Ubiquiti • 1 mo. ago

3

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

2

r/Ubiquiti • 8 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 4 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 5 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 9 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 6 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 3 mo. ago

Log InSkip to main content

3/16/25, 4:45 AM What does "PoE interface (8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)" mean? : r/Ubiquiti

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/what_does_poe_interface_8_60w_poe_pair_a_1_2_3_6/?rdt=44624 4/5

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1iedgdx/seeking_redemption_i_have_returned_the_25g_poe/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1hri64r/how_did_i_do/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1e2djir/slow_wifi_in_house/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1gl37g6/did_i_do_this_right_how_would_you_change_my/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1g7rgox/allow_device_to_be_seen_across_vlans/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1dldx0s/now_i_need_to_learn_the_software_side_of_things/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1fs0mzk/keeping_a_minimum_viable_network_alive_ahead_of/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1hk0gl1/what_does_exactly_poor_wifi_experience_really/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/


Don't listen to everything you hear on the internet. You do indeed need that E7 AP for your
two-bedroom house.

429 upvotes ·  75 comments

Is this temperature alright for my UDM-SE or do I need to install fans in my networking
cabinet?

91 upvotes ·  61 comments

Finally fixed my home network

259 upvotes ·  43 comments

What are these three devices?

98 upvotes ·  41 comments

Reddit Rules Privacy Policy User Agreement Reddit, Inc. © 2025. All rights reserved.

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 3 mo. ago

2

r/Ubiquiti • 2 mo. ago

r/Ubiquiti • 3 mo. ago

Log In

3/16/25, 4:45 AM What does "PoE interface (8) 60W PoE++ (Pair A 1, 2+; 3, 6-) (Pair B 4, 5+; 7, 8-)" mean? : r/Ubiquiti

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1i2796t/what_does_poe_interface_8_60w_poe_pair_a_1_2_3_6/?rdt=44624 5/5

https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1hwxqf5/dont_listen_to_everything_you_hear_on_the/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1hbjf3m/is_this_temperature_alright_for_my_udmse_or_do_i/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1huf2kj/finally_fixed_my_home_network/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti/comments/1hcu8on/what_are_these_three_devices/
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/content-policy
https://www.reddit.com/policies/privacy-policy
https://www.redditinc.com/policies/user-agreement
https://redditinc.com/
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/r/Ubiquiti
https://www.reddit.com/
https://www.reddit.com/login/

